

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2333

1. Project Title	Coral Gables Comprehensive Water Quality Assessment						
2. Senate Sponsor	Alexis Calatayud	t					
3. Date of Request	12/04/2023						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
effective manageme	ent of nutrient source uality of the discha	es in the watersh rge to Biscayne I	ned to impro Bay. In the	ove water quadong term, the	ality in the canal sys assessment will a	managers for the cost- stem of the Coral Gables ssist the City of Coral rising sea levels.	
5. State Agency to red	ceive requested fu	ı nds Depar	tment of Er	nvironmental	Protection		
State Agency conta	icted? No						
6. Amount of the Noni	recurring Request	for Fiscal Year	2024-2025				
Type of Funding				Amo	unt		
Operations					300,000		
Fixed Capital Outlay	•				0		
Total State Funds I	Requested			300,000			
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	24-2025 (includir	ng matchin	g funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)	
Type of Funding			Amo	ount	Percentage		
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	estion #6)		300,000	33%		
Matching Funds							
Federal				0	0%	1	
State (excluding the amount of this request)				0	0%	1	
Local				600,000	67%	†	
Other			0		0%		
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 2	024-2025		900,000	100%		
8. Has this project pro	eviously received	state funding?	No				
Fiscal Year	Am	ount		pecific	Vetoed		
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appro	priation #			
9. Is future funding lik	cely to be request	ed?	No			•	
a. If yes, indicate n							
	•		n liau af at	-4- f		1	
b. Describe the sou	arce of funding th	at can be used i	n lieu of St	ate funding.		1	
10. Has the entity req	uestina this proie	ct received anv	federal as	sistance rela	ted to the COVID-	19 pandemic?	
Yes							

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.



11. Status of Construction

14. Program Performance

discharges to Biscayne Bay.

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

Design

b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?

c. What is the estimated start date of construction?

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2333

he City received approximately 8.5 million from ARPA and used the funds for revenue replacement. The City received approximately 5.6 million from the CARES Act and used the funds for eligible expenditures including small business grants, overtime, personal protective equipment and supplies incurred due to the public health emergency.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

d. What is the estimated comple	etion date of construction?	
	o receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Incl ers of the facility and the entity.	ude the
This is not a construction projec	t.	
B. Details on how the requested s	tate funds will be expended	
Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		C
Other Salary and Benefits		C
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		C
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study	Contracted services of Florida International University, University of Miami, NOAA, Miami Waterkeeper, etc.	300,000
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	or Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		C
Total State Funds Requested (m	nust equal total from question #6)	300.000

N/A

No

The goal is to assess and reduce nutrient levels in the Coral Gables waterway and improve the water quality of

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 2333

The collaborative nutrient loading assessment of the Coral Gables waterway system discharging to Biscayne Bay, as summarized below, is designed to provide a detailed quantification of nutrient loads at critical junctures in the brackish waterway/canal system as a contributor and driver of water quality impairment in the Coral Gables Waterway and the Biscayne Bay Habitat Focus Area.

waterway/canal sy Biscayne Bay Hab			driver of wate	r quality impairment in the	Coral Gables Waterway and the
c. What direct ser	vices will	be provided to	citizens by t	he appropriation project	?
Improved water qu	uality of the	e heavily used C	oral Gables V	Vaterway.	
d. Who is the targ	et popula	tion served by t	this project?	How many individuals a	re expected to be served?
All users of the wa	aterway an	d the South Flor	ida region as	a whole, as the project ulti	mately impacts Biscayne Bay.
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected ber	nefit or outcome	of this proj	ect? What is the methodo	ology by which this outcome will
Improved water que to waterway users	uality for so	urface waters an e impacts will be	d groundwate measured by	er, positive effects on recre	ation and tourism, improved health f the waterway.
f. What are the su	ggested p	enalties that th	e contractin	g agency may consider ir	n addition to its standard penaltie
for failing to meet	deliverab	les or performa	ance measur	es provided for the contr	act?
The contracting ag	gency can	withhold state fu	ınds for nonp	erformance.	
15. Requester Contact	t Informat	ion			
a. First Name	Naomi		Last Name	Levi Garcia	
b. Organization	City of Coral Gables				
c. E-mail Address	nlevi-garcia@coralgables.com				
d. Phone Number	(305)460-5248 Ext.				
16. Recipient Contact	Information	on			
a. Organization	City of Co	City of Coral Gables			
b. Municipality and	d County	Miami-Dade			
c. Organization Ty	ре				
□For Profit Entity					
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)				
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)				
☑Local Entity					
□University or Co	llege				
□Other (please sp	pecify)				
d. First Name	Matthew		Last Name	Anderson	
e. E-mail Address	manderson@coralgables.com				
f. Phone Number	(305)460-5008				



06/30/2025

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

ai fear 2024-2025 LFIR # 2333

17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformation								
a. Name	a. Name None								
b. Firm Name									
c. E-mail Address									
d. Phone Number									
Please complete the questions below for Water Projects only. 18. Have you applied for alternative state funding?									
To: Have you applied t	or alternative state randing.								
☐ Waste Water Re	evolving Loan								
☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan									
☐ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant									
☐ Other (please specify)									
☑ N/A									
19. What is the popula	tion economic status?								
☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)								
☐ Financially Disa	dvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)								
☐ Rural Area of E	conomic Concern								
☐ Rural Area of O	pportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)								
☑ N/A									
20. What is the status	of construction?								
Not ready.									
21. What percentage o	f the construction has been completed?								
0									
22. What is the estimate	ted completion date of construction?								